

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14283/2026
CNR: RJHC010659532026
URN: CW / 26055U / 2026

Yuvraj Singh Poswal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. CS Kotwani. Mr. Tushar Thanvi.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SR Paliwal, Mr. Lalit Pareek. Mr. Sanjay Nahar.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

13/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy of the report submitted by the Committee pursuant to the impugned order dated 06.07.2026 has been supplied to him during the course of the hearing. He seeks time to complete his instructions.

List this matter on 16.07.2026.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J